
                                    COMPLAINTS OFFICERS CUH 

Name Title Address Phone Email 

Geraldine 
Barry 
Murphy 

Business 
Manager 
Peri-Operative 
Directorate 

Cork 
University 
Hospital, 
Wilton, Cork 

021 4921380 
 

 
Geraldine.BarryMurphy@hse.ie  

Noreen 
O’Leary 

Assistant 
Director of 
Nursing. 
Theatre 
Manager 

Cork 
University 
Hospital, 
Wilton,Cork 
 

021 
4920112 

 
Noreen.OLeary@hse.ie  

Emer Neau Assistant 
Director of 
Nursing  
Peri-Operative 
Directorate 

Cork 
University 
Hospital, 
Wilton,Cork 
 

021 
4922424 
 

 
Emer.Neau@hse.ie 

Aoife 
O’Connell  

Business 
Manager 
Medical 
Directorate 

Cork 
University 
Hospital, 
Wilton,Cork 

021 4234780 
 

 
Aoife.OConnell3@hse.ie 
  

Martine 
Delaney 

Business 
Manager/ 
 Quality & 
Safety Lead 
Medical 
Directorate 

Cork 
University 
Hospital, 
Wilton,Cork 
 

021 4920801 
 

 
Martine.Delaney@hse.ie  

Siobhan 
Scanlon 

Assistant 
Director of 
Nursing 
Medical 
Directorate 
Nurse Services 
Manager 
 Emergency 
Department 

Cork 
University 
Hospital, 
Wilton,Cork 
 

021 
4921392 

 
Siobhan.Scanlon@hse.ie  

 
Bridget 
Quirke 

Business 
Manager 
Radiology & 
Endoscopy 
Services 

Radiology 
Dept., 
Cork 
University 
Hospital, 
Wilton,Cork 

 
021 4922606 
 

 
BridgetE.Quirke@hse.ie  

Sinead 
Creagh 

A/Laboratory 
Manager 
Diagnostic 
Directorate 

Cork 
University 
Hospital, 
Wilton, Cork 

021 4922532 Sinead.Creagh@hse.ie 

 
Maria P 
Leahy 

Deputy 

Manager  

Social Work  

Services 

CUH/CUMH 

 

 
Cork 
University 
Hospital, 
Wilton, Cork 

 

021 

4922488 

Mariap.leahy@hse.ie 

Deirdre 
Carey  

Quality and 

Patient Safety 

Manager 

Cork 
University 
Hospital, 
Wilton, Cork 
 
 

021-4922822 
Deirdre.Carey2@hse.ie 
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                           COMPLAINTS OFFICERS CUH 

Name Title Address Phone Email 

 
Tony 
Hoey. 

Night Superintendent 
 
Cork 
University 
Hospital 
Wilton,Cork 

 

021 

4234591 

Anthony.Hoey@hse.ie 

 
Katy Twomey Business Manager 

Cork 
University 
Hospital 
Wilton,Cork 

021-

4922115 Katy.Twomey@hse.ie 

 

Gillian Kelleher 
Staff Officer, 

Paediatrics Dept 

Cork 
University 
Hospital 
Wilton,Cork 

021-

4920936 Gillian.Kelleher@hse.ie 

COMPLAINTS OFFICERS CUMH 

Miriam Lyons Business Manager 
Women & Children’s 
Directorate 

Cork 
University 
Maternity 
Hospital 
Wilton,Cork 
 

021 
4922457 

 
Miriam.Lyons@hse.ie  
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